OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE ::: ::: ::: BONGAIGAON.

O R D E R Dated Bongaigaon, the **29th** September, 2023.

The interview / viva-voce for 2 (two) numbers of contractual staff for e-Sewa Kendra in the establishment of District & Sessions Judge, Bongaigaon was conducted on 27-09-2023 as per Hon'ble High Court's letter **NO.HC.XLV/347/2020/658/PM&P** dated 10-07-2023. On the basis of the interview / viva-voce, the Selection Board has been pleased to declare the final result in connection with recruitment for 2 (two) numbers of contractual staff for e-Sewa Kendra in the establishment of District & Sessions Judge, Bongaigaon.

The following candidates are hereby selected as per the merit list for appointment as Contractual staff for manning counters in the e-Sewa Kendra of the respective Court complexes.

SL. No.	Name of Candidate(s)	Address	Name of Court Complex
1	Sri Vivek Gupta	S/O : Keshab Prasad Gupta, R/O : Ward No. 4, Bongaigaon	District Court Complex, Bongaigaon
2	Smt. Manashi Dutta	D/O : Hemanta Dutta R/O : Majpara, North Salmara, Bongaigaon	SDJM(M) Court Complex, North Salmara, Abhayapuri

SELECTED CANDIDATES

The appointment letter to the selected candidates shall be issued in due course of time. Further, the District & Sessions Judge cum Chairperson, Selection Board at Bongaigaon reserves the right to reject the candidature of any candidate if any discrepancy arises regarding the candidature of the selected candidates.

Sd/-

(Smt. M. De) Chairman, Selecton Board -cum-District & Sessions Judge, <u>Bongaigaon.</u>

Memo No. DJB. XIV-2/2023/9/99-9200 Dated Bongaigaon, the **29th** September, 2023. *Copy forwarded for information to :-*

J. The Systems Officer, Bongaigaon District Judiciary. He is asked to upload the list of selected candidates in the official website.

2. Notice Board.

3. Office file.

(Smt. M. De) Chairman, Selecton Board -cum-District & Sessions Judge, Bongaigaon.